KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R VI (3) 2/2023-KPSC DO TSR

Thrissur, 23. 09.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:-	Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur - Ranked List
	for the post of BINDER Gr II (I NCA - LC/AI)(Cat 285/21) in Various
	Departments in Thrissur District– Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.

- Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 715/2023/DOR dated 17.08.2023.
 - 2) Letter No. DR 2-3/3/2020-KPSC dated 30.08.2024 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

::::

It is hereby notified that the entry ' The result of the candidate with Register number 100352 is withheld' in the Ranked List No: 715/2023/DOR dated 17.08.2023 for selection to the post of BINDER Gr II (I NCA - LC/AI)(Cat 285/21) in Various Departments in Thrissur District is deleted as per the order communicated vide reference 2nd cited

The Ranked List refered as first above, stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

Sd/-

RADHAKRISHNAN C V DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer,